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.. Box 029100, Miami, FL, 33102-9100

00T 12 1992

L-92-289
10 CFR 50.36

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

RE: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
Monthl 0 eratin Re ort

In accordance with the requirements of Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Technical Specification 6.9.1.5, and the guidance of NUREG 0020,
attached are the September 1992 Operating Status and Summary of
Operating Experience Reports for Turkey Point Units 3 and 4.

Very truly yours,

T. F. Plunkett
Vice President
Turkey Point Nuclear

TFP/EJW/MEG

attachments

cc: Stewart D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator, Region II, USNRC
Ross C. Butcher, Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point
Plant
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AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET N0.50-250

UNIT Turke Point 3

DATE October 5 1992

COMPLETED BY M.E. Goldie

TELEPHONE 305 246-6089

MONTH Se tember 1992

AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL

(MWe-Net)

9/01/92
9/02/92
9/03/92
9/04/92
9/05/92
9/06/92
9/07/92
9/08/92
9/09/92
9/10/92
9/11/92
9/12/92
9/13/92
9/14/92
9/15/92
9/16/92
9/17/92
9/18/92
9/19/92
9/20/92
9/21/92
9/22/92
9/23/92
9/24/92
9/25/92
9/26/92
9/27/92
9/28/92
9/29/92
9/30/92





OPERATING STATUS

OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO 50 — 250
DATE 10/ 6/92
COMPLETED BY M. E. GOLDIE
TELEPHONE 305/246/6089

1. UNIT NAME: TURKEY POINT UNIT 3
2. REPORTING PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 1992
3. LICENSED THERMAL POWER (MWT): 2200
4. NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MWE): 760
5. DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MWE): 693
6. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (GROSS MWE): 699
7. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET MWE): 666
8. IF CHANGES OCCUR IN CAPACITY RATINGS (ITEMS NUMBER 3 THROUGH 7)

SINCE LAST REPORT, GIVE REASONS:

9. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED. IF ANY (NET MWE)
10. REASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY:

MONTHLY -YTD- CUMULATIVE

11. HOURS IN REPORT PERIOD:
12. NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL
13. REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS
14. HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE
15. UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS
16. GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH)
17. GROSS ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH)
18. NET ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATEO (MWH)
19. UNIT SERVICE FACTOR
20. UNIT AVAILABILITYFACTOR
21. CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET)
22. CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET)
23. UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE
24. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER NEXT 6 MONTHS

UNIT 3 REFUELING OUTAGE - STARTED 10/01/92

720
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0
0

-2575
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

100.0

6575
5298.7

0.0
5281. 6

0.0
10152700
3236870
3060583

80.3
80.3
69.9
67.2
17.2

173768. 6
112024.0

844.4
110493.'I

121.8
228722766

73255256
69253669

63.6
63.7
60.9
57.5
12.6

25. IF SHUT DOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: ll/22/92



SUMMARY OP OPERATING EXPERIENCE

DOCKET NO.50-250
UNIT Turke Point Unit 3
DATE October 12 1992

COMPLETED BY:M.E.Goldie
TELEPHONE: 305 246-6089

REPORT MONTH Se tember 1992

Unit 3 did not operate in the month of September due to re-
covery operations in the aftermath of Hurricane Andrew.

Unit 3 will commence its Cycle 13 refueling outage on
October 1, 1992.



UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

DOCKET NO. 50-250

DATE October 12 1992
COMPLETED BY M.Goldie

TELEPHONE 305 246-6089
REPORT MONTH Se tember 1992

No

12

Date

920823

Duration
(Hours)

720.0

Reason'ethod of
shutting

DownReactor'icenseeEvent
Reports

NIA

System

code'z

Component
codes

zzzzz

Cause C Corrective
Action to

Prevent Recurrence

Unit Shutdown due to Hurricane
Andrew

F Forced
S - Scheduled

Reason
A — Equipment Failure
B —Naintenance or Test
C — Re fu cling
D - Regulatory restrlctlon
E —Operator Training 6

License Examination
P — Administrative
G —Operational Error

(Explain)
H —Other (Explain)

Nethod
1 —Manual
2 - Nanual scram
3 — Automatic scram
4 —Continued
5 —Load Reduction
9 - Other (Explain)

Exhibit G — Instructions
for Preparation of Data
Entry Sheets Licensee
Event Report (LER) Pile
(NUREG-0161)

Exhibit 1 - Sa=e Source





AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET N0.50-251

UNIT Turke Point 4

DATE October 5 1992

COMPLETED BY M.E. Goldie

TELEPHONE 305 - 246-6089

MONTH Se tember 1992

AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL

(MWe-Net)

9/01/92
9/02/92
9/03/92
9/04/92
9/05/92
9/06/92
9/07/92
9/08/92
9/09/92
9/10/92
9/11/92
9/12/92
9/13/92
9/14/92
9/15/92
9/16/92
9/17/92
9/18/92
9/19/92
9/20/92
9/21/92
9/22/92
9/23/92
9/24/92
9/25/92
9/26/92
9/27/92
9/28/92
9/29/92
9/30/92



OPERATING STATUS

OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO 50 - 251
DATE 10/ 6/92
COMPLETED BY M. E. GOLDIE
TELEPHONE 305/246/6089

1. UNIT NAME: TURKEY POINT UNIT 4
2. REPORTING PERIOD:SEPTEMBER 1992
3. LICENSED THERMAL POWER (MWT): 2200
4. NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MWE): 760
5. DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MWE): 693
6. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (GROSS MWE): 699
7. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET MWE): 666
8. IF CHANGES OCCUR IN CAPACITY RATINGS (ITEMS NUMBER 3 THROUGH 7)

SINCE LAST REPORT. GIVE REASONS:

9. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED, IF ANY (NET MWE)
10. REASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS, IF AnY:

MONTHLY -YTO- CUMULATIVE

11. HOURS IN REPORT PERIOD:
12. NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL
13. REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS
14. HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE
15. UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS
16. GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH)
17. GROSS ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH)
18. NET ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH)
19. UNIT SERVICE FACTOR
20. UNIT AVAILABILITYFACTOR
21. CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET)
22. CAPACITY FACTOR (USING OER NET)
23. UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE
24. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER NEXT 6 MONTHS

720
37. 1

0.0
0.0
0.0

0
0

-5103
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

100.0

6575
5553.6

0.0
5482.1

0.0
11799592
3779530
3591938

83.4
83.4
82.0
78.8
16.5

167500.0
108166. 1

166. 6
104385.5

32. 1

220113929
70251840
66443700

62.3
62.3
60.6
57.2
12. 1

25. IF SHUT DOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: 10/01/92





SUMMARY OP OPERATING EXPERIENCE

DOCKET NO.50-251
UNIT Turke Point Unit 4
DATE October 5 1992

COMPLETED BY:M.E.Goldie
TELEPHONE: 305 246-6089

REPORT MONTH Se tember 1992

Unit 4 did not operate from September 1 to September 29
due to continued recovery operations in the aftermath of
Hurricane Andrew.

Unit 4 did commence startup sequence on September 30 and
attain criticality.
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UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

DOCKET NO.
UNIT NAME

DATE
COMPLETED BY

TELEPHONE
REPORT MONTH Se tember 1992

50-251
Turke Point 4
October 6 1992
M.Goldie

305 246-6089

No+

10

Date

920823

Duration
(Hours)

720.0

Reason'ethod of
Shutting

Down
Reac'tor

Licensee
Event

ReportS

N/A

System

Code'z

Conponent
Codes

zzzzz

cause s corrective
Action to

Prevent Recurrence

Unit Shutdown due to Hurricane
Andrew.

F - Forced
S - Scheduled

Reason
A - Equipnent Failure
B —Maintenance or Test
C - Refueling
D — Regulatory restriction
E - Operator Training S

License Exanination
F - Aduinistrative
G - Operational Error

(Explain)
H —Other (Explain)

Method
1 - Manual
2 - Manual ScrarL
3 —Autonatic Scran
4 —Continued
5 — Load Reduction
9 - Other (Explain)

Exhibit G — Instructions
for Preparation of Data
Entry Sheets Licensee
Event Report (LER) File
(NUREG-0161)

Exhibit 1 — Sane Source



I

'I


